Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
eSignX Corporation	04/21/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eSign Inc.
Street Address:	10127 Linda Ann Place
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5917913
Patent Number:	6282656
Patent Number:	6594759
Patent Number:	6850916
Patent Number:	6175922
Application Number:	09668213
Application Number:	09792224
Application Number:	11566661
Patent Number:	7107246
Patent Number:	7089214

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 623-4844

Email: rorlando@pattersonsheridan.com

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0987

500287486

59179

CH \$4000

Correspondent Name: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESX VARIOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Sheridan

Total Attachments: 3

source=ESX\_ASG\_EF#page1.tif source=ESX\_ASG\_EF#page2.tif source=ESX\_ASG\_EF#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0988

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, eSignX Corporation., ASSIGNOR, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 20660 Stevens Creek Blvd. 301, Cupertino, California 95014, is the owner of all right, title and interest to each of the patent applications and inventions listed in the attached Addendum: and

WHEREAS, eSign Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 10127 Linda Ann Place, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications and inventions described in the attached Addendum.

FURTHERMORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention identified above, and any United States Patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries all at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2007.

> Assignor: Ynfrun Wang Ynfrium Wang **g** Board of Director, eSignX Corp. Title:

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0989

# ADDENDUM

# **US PATENT**

Atty Docket No.	U.S. Serial No./	U.S. Patent No./
	Filing Date	Issue Date
A-68940	08/759,555	5,917,913
ESX/001	Dec. 4, 1996	June 29, 1999
A-68940-1	09/067,176	6,282,656
ESX/001.C1	April 27, 1998	Aug. 28, 2001
A-68940-2	09/222,368	6,594,759
ESX/002C	Dec. 29, 1998	Jul. 15, 2003
A-68940-3	09/260,384	6,850,916
WANG/P004	March 2, 1999	Feb. 1, 2005
A-68940-4	09/523,825	6,175,922
	March 13, 2000	Jan. 16, 2001
ESX/005	09/668,213	
	Sep. 22, 2000	
ESX/006 CIP	09/792,224	
	Feb. 23, 2001	
ESX/006.C1	11/566,661	
	December 4, 2006	
ESX/P007	10/026,848	7,107,246
	Dec. 21, 2001	Sep. 12, 2006
ESX/009.Y1	10/057,465	7,089,214
	Jan. 25, 2002	Aug. 8, 2006
	A-68940 ESX/001 A-68940-1 ESX/001.C1 A-68940-2 ESX/002C A-68940-3 WANG/P004 A-68940-4 ESX/005 ESX/006 CIP ESX/006.C1 ESX/P007	Filing Date

# FOREIGN PATENTS

Title of the Invention	Atty Docket No.	Foreign Serial No./ Filing Date	Foreign Patent No./ Issue Date
Electronic Transaction Systems and	FP-68940-4-PC	PCT/US00/32910	WO 01/69388 A1
Methods Therefor		Dec. 4, 2000	09/20/2001
Electronic Transaction Systems and	ESX/68940 CN	136257.7	
Methods Therefor		12/18/2000	
Electronic Transaction Systems and	ESX/68940-1-TW	Taiwan app. no.	Taiwan Patent #
Methods Therefor		89118122	NI-191748
			12/11/2003
Electronic Transaction Systems and	ESX/68940-1 CN	1101983.2	
Methods Therefor		01/18/2001	
Portable Electronic Charge and	ESX/003 CAN	CA 2000002365644	CA 2365644 AA
Authorization Devices and Methods		02/25/2000	09/08/2000
Therefor			
Portable Electronic Charge and	ESX/003 CPR	00805438.X	
Authorization Devices and Methods		02/25/2000	
Therefor			
Portable Electronic Charge and	ESX/003 EPC	ECP 919340	EP 1159700 A2
Authorization Devices and Methods		02/25/2000	12/05/2001
Therefor			
Portable Electronic Charge and	ESX/003 HK	2103551.3	
Authorization Devices and Methods		05/10/2002	

2 559456v1 **PATENT** 

REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0990

Title of the Invention	Atty Docket No.	Foreign Serial No./ Filing Date	Foreign Patent No./ Issue Date
Therefor			
Portable Electronic Charge and Authorization Devices and Methods Therefor	ESX/003 JP	2000-603183 02/25/2000	JP 2003/517658 T2 05/27/2003
Portable Electronic Charge and Authorization Devices and Methods Therefor	ESX/003 PCT	PCT/US00/04819 02/25/2000	WO 00/52866 C2 08/30/2001
Portable Electronic Charge and Authorization Devices and Methods Therefor	ESX/003 SKORS	2001-7011130 02/25/2000	
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	Taiwan Patent ESX/004 TW	Priority Date 09/523,825 March 13, 2000	Taiwan Patent # NI-155649 5/21/2002
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 SKORS	2002/7011959 12/04/2000	
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 JP	2001-568199 12/04/2000	JP 2003/527714 T2 09/16/2003
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 HK	3104751.8 07/04/2003	
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 EPC	ECP 9833897 12/04/2000	EP 1272933 A1 01/08/2003
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 CAN	CA 2000/240332 12/04/2000	CA 2403332 AA 09/20/2001
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/004 CPR	819425.4 12/04/2000	819425.4 07/19/2006
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/006 PCT	PCT/US02/05701 02/22/2002	WO 02/069291 A2 09/06/2002
Electronic Transaction Systems and Methods Therefor	ESX/006 TW	90117080 07/12/2001	Taiwan Patent # NI-189524 11/1/2003
Methods of Exchanging Secure Messages	ESX/007 PCT	PCT/US02/40616 12/18/2002	WO 03/081377 A3 10/02/2003
Payment System	ESX/009 CPR	2828557.3 12/3/2002	CN 1623173 A 06/01/2005
Payment System	ESX/009 HK	5109331.4 10/20/2005	
Payment System	ESX/009 PCT	PCT/US02/38377 12/3/2002	WO 03/065318 A3 08/07/2003

RECORDED: 05/31/2007

559456v1

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0991